The Company models its net interest income in order to quantify its exposure to
changes in interest rates. Generally, the size of the balance sheet is held
relatively constant and then subjected to interest rate shocks up and down of
100 and 200 basis points each. Each account-level item is repriced according to
its respective contractual characteristics, including any imbedded options which
might exist (e.g. periodic interest rate caps or floors or loans and leases
which permit the borrower to prepay the principal balance of the loan or lease
prior to maturity without penalty). Off-balance-sheet instruments such as
interest rate swaps, swaptions, caps or floors are included as part of the
modeling process. For each interest rate shock scenario, net interest income
over a 12-month horizon is compared against the results of a scenario in which
no interest rate change occurs ("flat rate scenario") to determine the level of
interest rate risk at the time.

The projected impact of 100 and 200 basis-point increases and decreases in
interest rate on the Company's consolidated net interest income over the next 12
months beginning April 1 and January 1, 2001 is shown below:

(dollars in millions)   +2%   +1%   Flat   -1%   -2%
- ---------------------   ---   ---   ----   ---   ---

April 1, 2001
Net Interest Income   $831.9   $840.4   $834.4   $819.1   $797.7
Difference from flat   $ (2.5)   $  6.0   $ --   $(15.3)   $(36.7)
% variance   (0.3)%   0.7%   --%   (1.8)%   (4.4)%
- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
January 1, 2001
Net Interest Income   $816.9   $829.2   $825.2   $811.0   $793.6
Difference from flat   $ (8.3)   $  4.0   $ --   $(14.2)   $(31.6)
% variance   (1.0)%   0.5%   --%   (1.7)%   (3.8)%

The changes in the models are due to differences in interest rate environments
which include the absolute level of interest rates, the shape of the yield curve
and spreads between benchmarks rates.

SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS UTILIZED AND INHERENT LIMITATIONS

The significant net interest income changes for each interest rate scenario
presented above include assumptions based on accelerating or decelerating
mortgage prepayments in declining or rising scenarios, respectively, and
adjusting deposit levels and mix in the different interest rate scenarios. The
magnitude of changes to both areas in turn are based upon analyses of customers'